Alzheimer Society of Calgary Contest Terms & Conditions

These General Terms and Conditions for Online and Social Media Promotions shall apply to all contests, competitions, sweepstakes and other prize-winning contests and/or activities ("Contests") operated by Alzheimer Society of Calgary or its subsidiaries or affiliated companies (collectively, "Alzheimer Society"), via any website or social network page owned or controlled by Alzheimer Society of Calgary ("Alzheimer Society").

TERMS:

Each contest will have its own set of rules governing the operation of said contest, including, without limitation, eligibility, age restrictions, method(s) of entry, and prizes. The rules for each contest shall be set out separately at the time of the contest and will be posted on the social network page. These terms and the contest rules will be binding upon you when you enter or otherwise participate in a contest.

CONTEST ENTRY:

Requirements for entry into a contest will be set out in each contest posting. All contests will be free to enter and no purchase of any kind will be necessary unless otherwise specified in said contest.

You must enter a contest in the manner and during the time period set out in the individual contest rules.

Only one entry per person or email address, shall be permitted, unless otherwise allowed by the contest in question. Alzheimer Society shall not be liable for any: late, lost, inaccurate or corrupted entries, due to human error, technical error, software or hardware failure, or otherwise. No entries will be accepted from agents, third parties, groups or entries automatically generated by computer. Incomplete or undecipherable entries will be void at the discretion of Alzheimer Society.

ELLIGIBILITY:

Contests are open to all Canadian residents excluding Quebec, who are of the age of majority. Employees, directors and their immediate families and household members, of Alzheimer Society are not eligible to win in the Contest.

Individuals are eligible to win a contest only once every 30 days.

Contest(s) are void where prohibited by law.

PRIZES:

Specific prizes for each contest are set out in the individual contest Rules.

Prizes have no cash value, are not transferrable and must be redeemed according to the details outlined in the contest rules. Alzheimer Society reserves the right to substitute a prize in whole or in part with another prize of comparable or greater value if the intended prize is not available for any reason as determined by Alzheimer Society in its sole discretion.

Unless otherwise stated in the contest rules, the prize recipient will be responsible for coordinating pickup or delivery of the prize. If the prize recipient is unable to claim the prize, alternate arrangements may be made by contacting the Alzheimer Society of Calgary. Alzheimer Society will not be responsible for prizes that are unclaimed, unused, or lost, delayed or damaged during delivery, or otherwise not received by the winner.

RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION:

By entering the contest(s), each Entrant: (a) releases and agrees to hold the Alzheimer Society, its respective directors, officers, employees and agents harmless from and against any and all costs, injuries,

losses or damages of any kind, including, without limitation, bodily injury and property damage, or any other damage or loss, due in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to participation in the contest(s), any contest related activity, or from acceptance, possession, use or misuse of the prize, or participation in any prize, related activity; and (b) agrees to fully indemnify the Alzheimer Society and its respective directors, officers, employees and agents from any and all claims on the part of any third party or parties related in any way and for any reason to the contest(s) or to the prize, including, without limitation, death, and personal or property damage or injury.

By entering the contest(s) the entrants and participants automatically agree to accept and abide by these Rules. All decisions of the Alzheimer Society with respect to any aspect of the contest(s), including without limitation the eligibility of entries, are final and binding on all entrants in all matters as they relate to the contest(s).

The Alzheimer Society is collecting personal data about entrants for the purpose of administering the contest(s). No further informational or marketing communications will be received by entrants unless entrants provide sponsors with explicit permission to do so as indicated on the entry form.

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other social media outlet. You understand that you are providing your information to the Alzheimer Society. The information you provide will only be used for this promotion.